
STATE OF WISCONSIN 
BEFORE THE WISCONSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION 

              
 

MATHEW LANE, Complainant, 
 

vs. 
 

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, Respondent. 
 

Case ID: 1.0124 
Case Type: COMP-PP(S) 

 
DECISION NO. 36964-B 

              
 
 
Appearances: 
 
Paul J. Mertz, Representative, P.O. Box 181, Redgranite, Wisconsin, appearing on behalf of 
Mathew Lane. 
 
William H. Ramsey, Legal Counsel, Department of Administration, 101 East Wilson Street, 
10th Floor, P.O. Box 7864, Madison, Wisconsin, appearing on behalf of the State of Wisconsin 
Department of Corrections. 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF COMMISSION’S ORDER PURSUANT TO § 111.07(5), STATS. 
 

On July 6, 2017, Examiner Peter G. Davis issued an Order with accompanying 
memorandum in the above-captioned matter determining that the State’s asserted conduct did not 
violate § 111.84(1)(a), Stats. 
 
 Within the 20-day statutory period set forth in § 111.07(5), Stats., no petition for review 
of said Order was filed and no intervening order by the Examiner or the Commission was issued. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the Commission issues the following: 
 
 

NOTICE 
 
 By operation of § 111.07(5), Stats., Examiner Davis’ Order in the above-captioned matter 
became the Commission’s Order on July 27, 2017. 
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Signed at the City of Madison, Wisconsin, this 27th day of July, 2017. 
 
 
WISCONSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION 
 
 
 
          
James R. Scott, Chairman 
 
 
 
          
James J. Daley, Commissioner 


